

7
ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5604/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2007 in
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

CRLA No. 498/2001

NARAD PRASAD DUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We do not find any ground to interfere with the
impugned judgment in exercise of our discretion under
Article 136 of the Constitution. The Special Leave Petition
is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master